	5 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240									Form C-104 Revised August 1, 2011	
District II 811 S. First St., A District III 1000 Rio Brazos		H	ÔBBS C		l Conservati				one co	opy to appr	opriate District Office
District IV	1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410District IV1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 875053 0 2013Santa Fe, NM 875053 0 2013									AMENDED REPORT	
I. REQU											
¹ Operator name and Address / Inis Well has been ² OGRID Number											
Yates Petrol 105 South Fe		ooration	·· JOU do	not cond	Surplaced in th	9 00-1				025575	
Artesia, NM		eet			one notify the	OCD L	ated	hal has a son for F	iling C	ode/ Effect NW	ive Date
⁴ API Numb		5 Paol	Name			Hobbs	office	below. /	60	ool Code	
30 - 025 -		1 001	Tranc		Triple X; Boi	ne Spring	-	· · ·		oor cout	59900
⁷ Property C		⁸ Pro	perty Nan	ne	·····			~		Vell Numbe	r .
391			,		Hemlock BS	SH State				ven reambe	2Н
II. ¹⁰ Su	rface Lo	cation									
Ul or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn		North/South	Line	Feet from the		West line	County
D	32	238	33E		220	North		580	,	West	Lea
¹¹ Bo	ttom Ho	le Locatio	n								
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the		line	Feet from the		West line	County
M	32	238	33E		334	Søath	,	670 702		West	Lea
¹² Lse Code		ing Method		onnection	¹⁵ C-129 Perr	nit Number	16 (C-129 Effective I	Date	¹⁷ C-12	29 Expiration Date
S		Code F		ate 3/13							
III Oil a	and Gas	Transpor	•		1						
¹⁸ Transpor		Transpor			¹⁹ Transpor	ter Name			·		²⁰ O/G/W
OGRID			<u> </u>		and Ad						
286911				Rem	uda Energy Tra	ansportation,	LLC				0
R 21	Sacara Alara				105 South Fo						
2354	<u> VENE</u>				Artesia, N	WI 88210		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			25. C. S. A
147831					Agave Energ	y Company					G
				105 South Fourth Street							
The second	Carla Land				Artesia, N	W 88210					
TV - Wall	Compl	etion Data									
²¹ Spud Da		²² Ready			²³ TD	²⁴ PBTE		²⁵ Perforat	ions	1	²⁶ DHC, MC
RH 1/26/1		4/12/1			15.693	15.641'			11.510'-15.638'		

²¹ Spud Date RH 1/26/13 RT 2/3/13	²² Ready Date 4/12/13	²³ TD 15,693'	²⁴ PBTD 15,641'	²⁵ Perforations 11,510'-15,638'	²⁶ DHC, MC	
²⁷ Hole Size	e ²⁸ Casin	²⁸ Casing & Tubing Size		et	³⁰ Sacks Cement	
26"		20"			27 sx redi-mix to surface	
17-1/2"		13-3/8"			975 sx (circ)	
12-1/4"		9-5/8"			1700 sx (circ)	
8-1/2"		5-1/2"		2	2020 sx (TOC 5046' CBL)	

V. Well Test Data

³¹ Date New Oil 4/13/13	³² Gas Delivery Date 4/13/13	³³ Test Date 4/20/13	³⁴ Test Length 24 hrs	³⁵ Tbg. Pressure NA	³⁶ Csg. Pressure 1700 psi		
³⁷ Choke Size 18/64"	³⁸ Oil 273	³⁹ Water 562	⁴⁰ Gas 199		⁴¹ Test Method Flow Test		
been complied with a complete to the best Signature:	It the rules of the Oil Conser and that the information give of my knowledge and belief	en above is true and	Approved by:	ONSERVATION DIVIS	SION		
Printed name: Tina Huerta			Title: Petroleum Engineer				
Title: Regulatory Reporting	g Supervisor		Approval Date: MA	Y-0-7-2013			
E-mail Address: tinah@yatespetroleu	m.com	······································					
Date: April 28, 2013	Phone: 575-748-1471						
				MAY 2	0 2013 ¹ =		

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

I.

Artesia, NM 88210 ⁴ API Number

30 - 025 - 40891

¹ Property Code

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

> Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-104 Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

2H

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO ANSPORT ¹ Operator name and Address Yates Petroleum Corporation 025575 105 South Fourth Street ³ Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date RT – Sell oil out of frac tanks Pool Name ⁶ Pool Code 59900 Triple X; Bone Spring Property Name ⁹ Well Number Hemlock BSH State

39118 ¹⁰ Surface Location П.

Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line County D 32 235 33Ĕ 220 North 580 West Lea

" Bo	ttom Ho	le Locatio	11								
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/Sout	I r line	Feet from the	East/	West line	County
М	32	238	33E		150 SP)	South	a/	5700	'	Vest	Lea
¹² Lse Code S		ring Method Code F	D	onnection ate 3/13	¹⁵ C-129 Pern	nit Number	16 (C-129 Effective I	Date	¹⁷ C-12	29 Expiration Date

III. Oil and Gas Transporters

¹⁸ Transporter OGRID	¹⁹ Transporter Name and Address	²⁰ O/G/W
286911	Remuda Energy Transportation, LLC 105 South Fourth Street Artesia, NM 88210	O
147831	Agave Energy Company 105 South Fourth Street Artesia, NM 88210	G

IV. Well Completion Data

Spud Date 1/26/13	²² Ready Date 4/12/13	²³ TD 15,693'	²⁴ PBTD 15,641'	²⁵ Perforations 11,510'-15,638'	²⁶ DHC, MC	
²⁷ Hole Size	28 Casing	28 Casing & Tubing Size		et	³⁰ Sacks Cement	
26"		20"			27 sx redi-mix to surface	
17-1/2"	1	13-3/8"			975 sx (circ)	
12-1/4"		9-5/8"			1700 sx (circ)	
8-1/2"	1	5-1/2"	15,688'		2020 sx (TOC 5046' CBL)	
					i	

V. Well Test Data

³¹ Date New Oil 4/13/13	³² Gas Delivery Date 4/13/13	³³ Test Date	³⁴ Test Length	³⁵ Tbg. Pressure	³⁶ Csg. Pressure		
³⁷ Choke Size	³⁸ Oil	³⁹ Water	⁴⁰ Gas		⁴¹ Test Method		
been complied with a	t the rules of the Oil Conservent nd that the information given of my knowledge and belief.	above is true and	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				
Printed name: Tina Huerta			Title: Petro	leum Engineer	r		
Title: Regulatory Reporting	Supervisor		Approval Date: MAY n7 2013				
E-mail Address: tinah@yatespetroleur	n.com						
Date: April 15, 2013	Phone: 575-748-1471						

MAY 2 0 2013